Wilo-IF-Module Stratos
Pioneering for You
2 105 323-Ed.02 / 2013-11-Wilo
de 	 Einbau- und Betriebsanleitung
en 	 Installation and operating instructions
fr 	 Notice de montage et de mise en service
es 	 Instrucciones de instalación y funcionamiento
it 	 Istruzioni di montaggio, uso e manutenzione

injury.
5 Product information
5.1 Type key
Example: IF-Module Stratos SBM
Stratos IF-Module
IF-Module = Interface module
Stratos = Suitable for these series
SBM Model/function identifier:
Ext. Off = external off
Ext. Min = external minimum operation
SBM = collective run signal
Ext. Aus/SBM = external off and collective run signal
DP = double pump interface only
Installation and operating instructions Wilo-IF-Modules Stratos 27
English
5.2 Technical data
General data
Terminal cross-section 1.5 mm² finely stranded
Safety in accordance with
EN 60950
Up to mains voltage 230 V, configuration TN or TT
Contact input
Version SELV, isolated
Earth reference Shared with control input 0-10 V
Off-load voltage Max. 10 V
Loop current Approx. 10 mA
Contact output
Version Potential-free
Load rating 30 V AC/60 V DC: 1 A AC1/DC1
Min. load 12 V DC, 10 mA
Control input 0-10 V
Version SELV, isolated
Earth reference Shared with contact input
Voltage range 0-10 V
Input resistance > 100 k
Accuracy 5 % absolute
Dielectric strength 24 V DC
English
28 WILO SE 11/2013
5.3 Scope of delivery
• IF-Module
• Metal EMC cable gland Pg 9 (Pg 9 and Pg 7 in case of DP model)
• Installation and operating instructions
• Connecting cable for double pump interface
• 2x2x0.22 mm² twisted and shielded pair (DP model)
• 2x0.5 mm² light plastic-sheathed cable, 670 mm long (other models)
6 Description and function
6.1 Description of the IF-Modules
The Stratos IF-Modules expand the pump to include additional inputs and out-
puts and provide the connections for the double pump interface. The DP model
plays a special role: it is used for through-connection of a BUS line for commu-
nication and provides the connections for the double pump interface.
Double pump interface (DP)
Interface Wilo-specific, sustained short circuit protection,
cannot be twisted out of place
Voltage Max. 10 Vss
Frequency Approx. 150 kHz
Cable length Max. 3 m
5.2 Technical data
Installation and operating instructions Wilo-IF-Modules Stratos 29
English
6.2 Function
Ext. Off: Input for potential-free NC contact.
• Contact closed: pump operates under auto control.